revised: 9/18/13 Attachment A to Supts. Memo No. 247-13

September 20, 2013

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
DIVISION OF SPECIAL EDUCATION AND STUDENT SERVICES
Revised 2012-2013 Part B, Section 611, Flow-Through Sub-grant Awards (CFDA #84.027A)
Beginning Date: July 1, 2012
Expiration Date: September 30, 2014
Reimbursement Request Deadline: November 15, 2014
DOE Program Manager: Sherry Hubbard, 804-225-2339
OMEGA Assistance: 804-371-0993
Federal Award Number: HO027A120107

(Note: Sub-grants are uniquely identified in OMEGA via combined use of payee code, project code, and fed. award #)

PAYEE PROJECT ORIGINAL REVISED NET FINAL
CODE CODE AWARD AWARD AWARD
SCHOOL DIVISION /SOP | NUMBER | NUMBER 2012-2013 2012-2013 INCREASE
COUNTIES
ACCOMACK 001 43071 $ 1,022,815.00 | $ 1,023,049.00 | $ 234.00
ALBEMARLE 002 43071 $ 2,974,498.00 | $ 2,975,144.00 | $ 646.00
ALLEGHANY 003 43071 $ 585,775.00 | $ 585,894.00 | $ 119.00
AMELIA 004 43071 $ 425,337.00 | $ 425,424.00 | $ 87.00
AMHERST 005 43071 $ 965,778.00 | $ 965,999.00 | $ 221.00
APPOMATTOX 006 43071 $ 485,825.00 | $ 485,931.00 | $ 106.00
ARLINGTON 007 43071 $ 4,166,573.00 | $ 4,167,409.00 | $ 836.00
AUGUSTA 008 43071 $ 2,248,800.00 | $ 2,249,289.00 | $ 489.00
BATH 009 43071 $ 148,707.00 | $ 148,735.00 | $ 28.00
BEDFORD 010 43071 $ 2,221,402.00 | $ 2,221,918.00 | $ 516.00
BLAND 011 43071 $ 211,260.00 | $ 211,298.00 | $ 38.00
BOTETOURT 012 43071 $ 1,099,162.00 | $ 1,099,381.00 | $ 219.00
BRUNSWICK 013 43071 $ 519,544.00 | $ 519,662.00 | $ 118.00
BUCHANAN 014 43071 $ 876,491.00 | $ 876,646.00 | $ 155.00
BUCKINGHAM 015 43071 $ 534,577.00 | $ 534,685.00 | $ 108.00
CAMPBELL 016 43071 $ 1,636,087.00 | $ 1,636,468.00 | $ 381.00
CAROLINE 017 43071 $ 882,708.00 | $ 882,913.00 | $ 205.00
CARROLL 018 43071 $ 1,043,418.00 | $ 1,043,620.00 | $ 202.00
CHARLES CITY 019 43071 $ 220,649.00 | $ 220,692.00 | $ 43.00
CHARLOTTE 020 43071 $ 464,022.00 | $ 464,120.00 | $ 98.00
CHESTERFIELD 021 43071 $ 11,215,099.00 | $ 11,217,486.00 | $ 2,387.00
CLARKE 022 43071 $ 411,541.00 | $ 411,635.00 | $ 94.00
CRAIG 023 43071 $ 160,322.00 | $ 160,357.00 | $ 35.00
CULPEPER 024 43071 $ 1,501,936.00 | $ 1,502,297.00 | $ 361.00
CUMBERLAND 025 43071 $ 330,034.00 | $ 330,110.00 | $ 76.00
DICKENSON 026 43071 $ 529,879.00 | $ 529,987.00 | $ 108.00
DINWIDDIE 027 43071 $ 927,022.00 | $ 927,234.00 | $ 212.00
ESSEX 028 43071 $ 421,238.00 | $ 421,320.00 | $ 82.00
FAIRFAX 029 43071 $ 33,267,068.00 | $ 33,274,507.00 | $ 7,439.00
FAUQUIER 030 43071 $ 2,220,151.00 | $ 2,220,636.00 | $ 485.00
FLOYD 031 43071 $ 494,331.00 | $ 494,432.00 | $ 101.00
FLUVANNA 032 43071 $ 739,833.00 | $ 740,001.00 | $ 168.00
FRANKLIN COUNTY 033 43071 $ 1,715,023.00 | $ 1,715,397.00 | $ 374.00
FREDERICK 034 43071 $ 2,473,506.00 | $ 2,474,091.00 | $ 585.00
GILES 035 43071 $ 512,559.00 | $ 512,675.00 | $ 116.00
GLOUCESTER 036 43071 $ 1,178,407.00 | $ 1,178,663.00 | $ 256.00
GOOCHLAND 037 43071 $ 595,931.00 | $ 596,061.00 | $ 130.00
GRAYSON 038 43071 $ 463,938.00 | $ 464,036.00 | $ 98.00
GREENE 039 43071 $ 693,751.00 | $ 693,884.00 | $ 133.00
GREENSVILLE 040 43071 $ 590,179.00 | $ 590,302.00 | $ 123.00




HALIFAX
HANOVER
HENRICO
HENRY
HIGHLAND
ISLE OF WIGHT
KING GEORGE
KING QUEEN
KING WILLIAM
LANCASTER
LEE
LOUDOUN
LOUISA
LUNENBURG
MADISON
MATHEWS
MECKLENBURG
MIDDLESEX
MONTGOMERY
NELSON
NEW KENT
NORTHAMPTON
NORTHUMBERLAND
NOTTOWAY
ORANGE
PAGE
PATRICK
PITTSYLVANIA
POWHATAN
PRINCE EDWARD
PRINCE GEORGE
PRINCE WILLIAM
PULASKI
RAPPAHANNOCK
RICHMOND COUNTY
ROANOKE COUNTY
ROCKBRIDGE
ROCKINGHAM
RUSSELL
SCOTT
SHENANDOAH
SMYTH
SOUTHAMPTON
SPOTSYLVANIA
STAFFORD
SURRY
SUSSEX
TAZEWELL
WARREN
WASHINGTON
WESTMORELAND
WISE
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YORK
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ALEXANDRIA
BRISTOL
BUENA VISTA
CHARLOTTESVILLE
CHESAPEAKE
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1,482,730.00
3,174,812.00
9,489,990.00
2,008,100.00
61,826.00
1,049,363.00
829,203.00
243,347.00
460,776.00
286,584.00
842,652.00
9,312,526.00
944,307.00
419,859.00
427,079.00
269,210.00
995,404.00
293,714.00
2,050,467.00
449,058.00
609,259.00
394,689.00
301,307.00
576,049.00
1,013,320.00
714,735.00
561,575.00
1,892,321.00
834,337.00
662,648.00
1,068,099.00
13,794,775.00
1,065,102.00
235,345.00
225,389.00
3,057,930.00
668,105.00
2,326,211.00
948,471.00
784,269.00
1,234,961.00
1,075,400.00
595,141.00
4,412,637.00
4,414,376.00
240,159.00
319,726.00
1,461,057.00
1,151,943.00
1,505,846.00
388,833.00
1,347,902.00
870,569.00
2,108,352.00

2,814,833.00
566,845.00
213,597.00
871,992.00
7,985,491.00
584,348.00
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1,483,003.00
3,175,532.00
9,492,204.00
2,008,466.00
61,838.00
1,049,613.00
829,388.00
243,394.00
460,870.00
286,650.00
842,823.00
9,315,040.00
944,530.00
419,941.00
427,168.00
269,264.00
995,619.00
293,771.00
2,050,928.00
449,150.00
609,381.00
394,774.00
301,374.00
576,156.00
1,013,554.00
714,901.00
561,692.00
1,892,756.00
834,527.00
662,784.00
1,068,356.00
13,798,183.00
1,065,318.00
235,392.00
225,443.00
3,058,536.00
668,237.00
2,326,740.00
948,664.00
784,421.00
1,235,244.00
1,075,624.00
595,267.00
4,413,675.00
4,415,487.00
240,209.00
319,795.00
1,461,349.00
1,152,215.00
1,506,190.00
388,927.00
1,348,179.00
870,762.00
2,108,870.00

2,815,445.00
566,960.00
213,638.00
872,148.00
7,987,222.00
584,469.00
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273.00
720.00
2,214.00
366.00
12.00
250.00
185.00
47.00
94.00
66.00
171.00
2,514.00
223.00
82.00
89.00
54.00
215.00
57.00
461.00
92.00
122.00
85.00
67.00
107.00
234.00
166.00
117.00
435.00
190.00
136.00
257.00
3,408.00
216.00
47.00
54.00
606.00
132.00
529.00
193.00
152.00
283.00
224.00
126.00
1,038.00
1,111.00
50.00
69.00
292.00
272.00
344.00
94.00
277.00
193.00
518.00

612.00
115.00
41.00
156.00
1,731.00
121.00




COVINGTON
DANVILLE
FALLS CHURCH
FRANKLIN CITY
FREDERICKSBURG
GALAX
HAMPTON
HARRISONBURG
HOPEWELL
LEXINGTON
LYNCHBURG
MANASSAS
MANASSAS PARK
MARTINSVILLE
NEWPORT NEWS
NORFOLK
NORTON
PETERSBURG
POQUOSON
PORTSMOUTH
RADFORD
RICHMOND CITY
ROANOKE CITY
SALEM
STAUNTON
SUFFOLK
VIRGINIA BEACH
WAYNESBORO
WILLIAMSBURG/JAMES CITY
WINCHESTER
TOWNS
WEST POINT
COLONIAL BEACH
SOPS
KINGS DAUGHTERS
MCV
Richmond City as fiscal agent
UVA
DEPT. OF CORRECTIONS
DEPT. OF JUVENILE JUSTICE
CENTRAL STATE
EASTERN STATE
Williamsburg as fiscal agent
SW VA MENTAL HEALTH INST.
Smyth Co. as fiscal agent
WESTERN STATE
CENTRAL VA TR. CENTER
S.SIDE VA TRAINING CENTER
WOODROW WILSON REHAB.
VA TREATMENT CENTER
S.EASTERN VA TR. CENTER
S.WESTERN VA TR. CENTER
COMMONWEALTH CENTER
Staunton City as fiscal agent
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220,757.00
1,398,697.00
391,575.00
347,338.00
580,543.00
237,303.00
4,348,943.00
1,068,132.00
918,292.00
109,867.00
2,082,585.00
1,414,478.00
525,542.00
534,849.00
6,175,302.00
7,354,557.00
160,797.00
1,126,586.00
403,286.00
3,561,881.00
313,020.00
5,606,762.00
3,243,719.00
716,267.00
676,880.00
2,849,058.00
14,845,396.00
626,444.00
1,883,045.00
873,037.00

138,055.00
113,711.00

432.00
5,849.00

2,078.00
111,889.00
199,281.00

3,116.00

2,078.00

5,194.00

663.00
3,636.00
4,675.00

519.00

14,831.00
12,985.00
11,051.00
17,364.00

249,406,472.00
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220,800.00
1,399,008.00
391,657.00
347,406.00
580,682.00
237,357.00
4,349,933.00
1,068,384.00
918,486.00
109,885.00
2,083,016.00
1,414,805.00
525,666.00
534,954.00
6,176,684.00
7,356,170.00
160,829.00
1,126,815.00
403,378.00
3,562,617.00
313,077.00
5,607,970.00
3,244,374.00
716,416.00
677,022.00
2,849,732.00
14,848,573.00
626,594.00
1,883,516.00
873,215.00

138,080.00
113,734.00

432.00
5,850.00

2,078.00
111,895.00
199,291.00

3,116.00

2,078.00

5,194.00

663.00
3,636.00
4,675.00

519.00

14,831.00
12,985.00
11,051.00
17,365.00

249,461,938.00
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43.00
311.00
82.00
68.00
139.00
54.00
990.00
252.00
194.00
18.00
431.00
327.00
124.00
105.00
1,382.00
1,613.00
32.00
229.00
92.00
736.00
57.00
1,208.00
655.00
149.00
142.00
674.00
3,177.00
150.00
471.00
178.00

25.00

23.00

1.00

6.00
10.00

1.00

55,466.00




